<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR HUGHES

TO: SB 135

1	Page 4, following line 9:
2	Insert a new bill section to read:
3	"* Sec. 6. AS 43.75.130 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
4	(i) A municipality that receives a payment under this section shall use 10
5	percent of the funds received under this section to support or enhance commercial
6	fishing."
7	
8	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
9	
10	Page 4, line 22:
11	Delete "sec. 6"
12	Insert "sec. 7"
13	
14	Page 5, line 25:
15	Delete "sec. 9"
16	Insert "sec. 10"
17	
18	Page 7, line 9:
19	Delete "sec. 11"
20	Insert "sec. 12"
21	
22	Page 8, line 19:
23	Delete "sec. 13"

L Drafted by Legal Services

1	Insert "sec. 14"
2	
3	Page 8, line 25:
4	Delete "a new subsection"
5	Insert "new subsections"
6	
7	Page 8, following line 31:
8	Insert new material to read:
9	"(g) A municipality that receives a payment under this section shall use 10
10	percent of the funds received under this section to support or enhance commercial
11	fishing.
12	* Sec. 17. AS 43.75.130(i) and AS 43.77.060(g) are repealed."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15	
16	Page 9, line 5:
17	Delete "Sections 8 and 15"
18	Insert "Sections 9 and 16"
19	
20	Page 9, line 6:
21	Delete "7, 10, 12, and 14"
22	Insert "8, 11, 13, 15, and 17"
23	
24	Page 9, line 7:
25	Delete "secs. 17 and 18"
26	Insert "secs. 19 and 20"

L -2-